STATESOF JERSEY

TRAVEL AND ENTERTAINMENT EXPENSES:
MINISTERS AND ASSISTANT MINISTERS

Presented to the States on 2nd April 2008
by the Chief Minister

STATESGREFFE



REPORT

At ameeting of the States on 7th November 2006 the Chief Minister was asked during “questions without notice’
about the travel and entertainment expenses incurred by Ministers.

The relevant extract from the States Minutes is given below —

“The Code of Conduct for Ministers, which was presented on 10th February, was largely copied and
pasted from the U.K. Code of Conduct. However, the U.K. Code of Conduct includes that the gover nment
publishes an annual list of all travel overseas by Ministers, together with the total cost of Ministerial
travel overseas. Will, at the end of these 12-month periods, the Chief Minister publish all travel and
entertaining expenses by Ministers?”

The Chief Minister agreed to publish the expenses incurred by Ministers, and the travel and entertainment figures

for 2007 are attached at the Appendix. The expenses incurred by Assistant Ministers are aso included for ease of
reference.



ister’s

Senator Frank Walker
Ainister Connétable Ken Vibert
Ainister Deputy lan Gorst
Development

Senator Philip Ozouf
Ainister Deputy Alan MaclL ean
Ainister Connétable Geoff Fisher

, Sport and Culture

Senator Mike Vibert
Deputy Ben Fox
Deputy Carolyn Labey

Ainister
Ainister
1 Social Services

Senator Ben Shenton

Ainister Senator James Perchard
Senator Stuart Syvret
Ainister Deputy Celia Scott Warren
ars
Senator W. Kinnard
Ainister Deputy Andrew Lewis
Senator Terry Le Main
Ainister Deputy Jacqueline Hilton

ind Environment
Senator Freddy Cohen

Ainister Deputy Anne Pryke
urity

Senator Paul Routier
Ainister Deputy Peter Troy

and Technical Services

Deputy Guy de Faye
Ainister Deputy Jacqui Huet
and Resour ces

Senator Terry Le Sueur

Ainister Deputy John Le Fondré

Travel
(including
accommaodation)

£5,859.00
£186.06
£0.00

£1,610.19
£0.00
£0.00

£140.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£68.00
£793.10

£106.40
£0.00

£3,682.01
£370.56

£109.70
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£4,254.00

Entertainment

£781.00
£0.00
£0.00

£150.50
£154.00
£0.00

£588.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£106.94
£0.00

£1,549.72
£0.00

£106.94
£0.00

£200.00
£0.00

£0.00
£7.00

APPENDI X

Total

£6,640.00
£186.06
£0.00

£1,760.69
£154.00
£0.00

£728.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£68.00
£793.10

£213.34
£0.00

£5,231.73
£370.56

£216.64
£0.00

£200.00
£0.00

£0.00
£4,261.00

£20,823.12



