STATES OF JERSEY



TRAVEL AND ENTERTAINMENT EXPENSES: MINISTERS AND ASSISTANT MINISTERS

Presented to the States on 2nd April 2008 by the Chief Minister

STATES GREFFE

REPORT

At a meeting of the States on 7th November 2006 the Chief Minister was asked during 'questions without notice' about the travel and entertainment expenses incurred by Ministers.

The relevant extract from the States Minutes is given below -

"The Code of Conduct for Ministers, which was presented on 10th February, was largely copied and pasted from the U.K. Code of Conduct. However, the U.K. Code of Conduct includes that the government publishes an annual list of all travel overseas by Ministers, together with the total cost of Ministerial travel overseas. Will, at the end of these 12-month periods, the Chief Minister publish all travel and entertaining expenses by Ministers?"

The Chief Minister agreed to publish the expenses incurred by Ministers, and the travel and entertainment figures for 2007 are attached at the **Appendix**. The expenses incurred by Assistant Ministers are also included for ease of reference.

APPENDIX

		Travel (including accommodation)	Entertainment	Total
ister's				
	Senator Frank Walker	£5,859.00	£781.00	£6,640.00
1 inister	Connétable Ken Vibert	£186.06	£0.00	£186.06
1 inister	Deputy Ian Gorst	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Development				
Development	Senator Philip Ozouf	£1,610.19	£150.50	£1,760.69
Ainister	Deputy Alan MacLean	£0.00	£154.00	£154.00
Ainister	Connétable Geoff Fisher	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
, Sport and C		6140.00	6700.00	6739.00
x •••,	Senator Mike Vibert	£140.00	£588.00	£728.00
Ainister	Deputy Ben Fox	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
1 inister	Deputy Carolyn Labey	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
d Social Services				
	Senator Ben Shenton	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Ainister	Senator James Perchard	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
	Senator Stuart Syvret	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
/ linister	Deputy Celia Scott Warren	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
airs				
	Senator W. Kinnard	£68.00	£0.00	£68.00
1 inister	Deputy Andrew Lewis	£793.10	£0.00	£793.10
	Senator Terry Le Main	£106.40	£106.94	£213.34
/ linister	Deputy Jacqueline Hilton	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
ınd Environn		62 (02 01	61 5 40 70	65 001 50
.	Senator Freddy Cohen	£3,682.01	£1,549.72	£5,231.73
Ainister	Deputy Anne Pryke	£370.56	£0.00	£370.56
urity				
	Senator Paul Routier	£109.70	£106.94	£216.64
Ainister	Deputy Peter Troy	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
and Technical Services				
and recnnic		£0.00	£200.00	£200.00
linistor	Deputy Guy de Faye	£0.00 £0.00		
1 inister	Deputy Jacqui Huet	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
and Resources				
	Senator Terry Le Sueur	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
/ inister	Deputy John Le Fondré	£4,254.00	£7.00	£4,261.00
				£20,823.12